



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-01-50-I

Date: 10 October 2001

Original: ENGLISH

---

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Richard May, Presiding  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
Judge Mohamed Fassi Fihri

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 10 October 2001

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Carla Del Ponte

**Counsel for the Accused:**

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

*Proprio motu*

**NOTING** the Order of the President of the International Tribunal issued on 9 October 2001, assigning this matter to the Trial Chamber,

**CONSIDERING** that the accused has already appeared before the Trial Chamber in connection with another indictment, and that the accused is currently detained in the United Nations Detention Unit pursuant to an Order of the Trial Chamber issued on 3 July 2001,


**CONSIDERING** that a hearing in the other matter has already been scheduled for Monday 29 October 2001,

**CONSIDERING** therefore that it would be in the interests of judicial economy for the accused to make his initial appearance in this case on 29 October 2001,

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 50, 54 and 62 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

**HEREBY SCHEDULE** the initial appearance of the accused in this matter for Monday 29 October 2001, commencing at 10 a.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

  
Richard May  
Presiding

Dated this tenth day of October 2001  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**