



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for
Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-37-AR73
IT-01-50-AR73
IT-01-51-AR73
Date: 25 January 2002
Original: English
French

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, President
Judge David Hunt
Judge Mehmet Güney
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 25 January 2002

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mrs. Carla Del Ponte
Mr. Geoffrey Nice
Ms. Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Dirk Ryneveld

The accused:

Mr. Slobodan Milošević (not represented)

The Amici Curiae:

Mr. Steven Kay
Mr. Branislav Tapušковиć
Mr. Mischa Wladimiroff

I, Claude Jorda, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (hereinafter "the Tribunal"),

NOTING the Decision on the Prosecution Application for Leave to File an Interlocutory Appeal rendered on 9 January 2002,

NOTING the Interlocutory Appeal of the Prosecution against the Decision on the Prosecution's Motion for Joinder filed on 15 January 2002,

ORDER that a public hearing be held on Wednesday 30 January 2002 at 9:30 hours in courtroom 1.

Done in English and French, the French version being authoritative.

Done this twenty-fifth day of January 2002
The Hague
The Netherlands

\signed\

Claude Jorda
President of the Appeals Chamber

[Seal of the Tribunal]