



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-T

Date: 18 June 2002

Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 18 June 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Geoffrey Nice
Mr. Dirk Ryneveld
Ms. Hildegaard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Dermot Groome

The Accused:

Slobodan Milošević

Amici Curiae:

Mr. Steven Kay
Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Mr. Michail Wladimiroff

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

BEING SEISED of an application made in private session on 27 May 2002 by the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) to admit as an exhibit a witness statement to be added to the ‘Račak binder’,

NOTING the “Skeleton argument of Amici Curiae” relating to the expert report of Dr. Eric Baccard filed by the *Amici Curiae* on 7 June 2002,

HEREBY REQUESTS the Prosecution to submit to the Trial Chamber written submissions on the matter.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May
Presiding

Dated this eighteenth day of June 2002
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]