



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-A-R77.2
Date: 25 February 2003
Original: English
French

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, President
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge David Hunt
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 25 February 2003

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

Counsel for witness K12:
Ms Rebecca Heemskerk

Counsel for the Prosecution:
Mr Geoffrey Nice
Mr Norman Farrell

Accused:
Mr Slobodan Milošević

Amici Curiae:
Mr Steven Kay
Mr Branislav Tapušković
Mr Timothy McCormack

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

NOTING the Prosecution's Notice of Appeal against the Trial Chamber's Finding in the Matter of Witness K12 filed in English by the Office of the Prosecutor (hereinafter "the Prosecution") on 3 December 2002 pursuant to Rule 77(J) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (hereinafter "the Appeal"),

NOTING the Prosecution's Notice of Withdrawal in the Matter of Witness K12 filed in English by the Prosecution on 5 February 2003 in which the Prosecution withdraws its Appeal,

TAKES NOTE of the withdrawal of the Appeal,

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this twenty-fifth day of February 2003
At The Hague
The Netherlands

(signed)

Claude Jorda
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]