



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-T
Date: 19 May 2003
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 19 May 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR HEARING
ON PROSECUTION MOTION
FOR BINDING ORDER**

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Geoffrey Nice
Ms. Hildergaard Uertz-Retzlaff
Mr. Dermot Groome

Amici Curiae:

Mr. Steven Kay
Mr. Branislav Tapušković
Mr. Timothy McCormack

The Accused:

Slobodan Milošević

Government of the Federal Republic of Yugoslavia

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

BEING SEISED of a “Prosecution’s Request for a Further Hearing Concerning the Production of Documents by Serbia and Montenegro”, filed by the Prosecution on 9 May 2003,

NOTING the submissions of Serbia and Montenegro filed on 6 May 2003,

PURSUANT to Article 29 of the Statute and Rule 54 *bis* of the Rules,

HEREBY ORDERS that a hearing shall be held on Tuesday 3 June 2003 commencing at 3 p.m., at which both the Prosecution and Serbia and Montenegro, through its designated senior responsible official, shall appear to address the outstanding Prosecution Application.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May
Presiding

Dated this nineteenth day of May 2003
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]