



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-T
Date: 22 October 2004
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge O-Gon Kwon
Judge Iain Bonomy

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 22 October 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER CANCELLING HEARINGS ON 26 TO 28 OCTOBER 2004

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms. Carla Del Ponte
Mr. Geoffrey Nice

The Accused:

Mr. Slobodan Milošević

Court Assigned Counsel:

Mr. Steven Kay, QC
Ms. Gillian Higgins

Amicus Curiae:

Prof. Timothy McCormack

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),


NOTING the “Confidential Update to Inform the Trial Chamber of Developments in the Defence Case with Confidential Annexes A and B”, filed by court assigned counsel on 21 October 2004, in which counsel state that they have no witnesses available to testify in the week of 26 to 28 October 2004,

NOTING that the Trial Chamber had already scheduled the week commencing 1 November 2004 as a non-sitting week,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

HEREBY ORDERS that the trial is adjourned to Tuesday, 9 November 2004.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Robinson
Presiding

Dated this twenty-second day of October 2004
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]