



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-T-R77.4

Date: 5 May 2005

Original: English

---

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding  
Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Judge Iain Bonomy

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 5 May 2005

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**SLOBODAN MILOŠEVIĆ**

**CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS AGAINST KOSTA BULATOVIĆ**

---

**CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING  
IN CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Carla Del Ponte  
Mr. Geoffrey Nice

**The Accused:**

Mr. Slobodan Milošević

**Counsel for Mr. Kosta Bulatović:**

Mr. Stéphane Bourgon

**Court Assigned Counsel:**

Mr. Steven Kay, QC  
Ms. Gillian Higgins

**Amicus Curiae:**

Prof. Timothy McCormack

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”);

**NOTING** the “Order Rescheduling Hearing in Contempt Proceedings” issued by this Chamber on 4 May 2005 (“Order”);

**CONSIDERING** that the Order contained an erroneous date, so that the second paragraph should have read (with the correction marked in bold):

**BEING SEISED OF** an oral motion by the Defence of Kosta Bulatović (“Respondent”) submitted on 4 May 2005, whereby counsel for the Respondent noted the difficulties in preparing to defend against the charge of contempt that were engendered by the lack of certainty regarding the Respondent’s legal representation;

**CONSIDERING THE FOREGOING;**

**HEREBY ORDER** that the Order shall be amended to read as set out above.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



---

Judge Robinson  
Presiding

Dated this fifth day of May 2005  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**