IN-02-54-T D45170-045972 18 My 2006

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-54-T

Date:

18 May 2006

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

18 May 2006

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Slobodan MILOŠEVIĆ

CORRIGENDUM

Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Carla Del Ponte

Former Court Assigned Counsel:

Mr. Steven Kay Ms. Gillian Higgins

Case No.: IT-02-54-T

45972

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber" issued in this case on 18 May 2006

("Order");

NOTING that page 3, para. 5, line 1, of the "Order" should read "HEREBY ASSIGN, effective

immediately, Trial Chamber III as originally composed in this case—Judge Patrick Robinson, Judge

O-Gon Kwon, Judge Ian Bonomy-to..."

HEREBY ORDER that the Order shall be amended as set out above.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 18th day of May 2006, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar

President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

Case No.: IT-02-54-T